TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS
YOUR PARTNER FOR SEALING TECHNOLOGY
Mechanical Face Seals
MFS_Catalogue_Cover_2019_04_09.indd   1 11.04.2019   17:05:20
ISO 9001
Your Partner for Sealing Technology
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions is a major international developer,
manufacturer and supplier of seals, bearings and molded

r
dD
i
D
1
D
a
D
3
L1
L2
L4
Figure 15: Installation Drawing
Table 3: Standard Installation Dimensions / TSS Part Number
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 D3 L1 L2min. L4 r S BS CI
TLDOA0340 34.00 45.00 14.00 30.00 47.00 46.50 42.00 6.50 8.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 
TLDOC0380 38.00 51.00 20.40 35.00 53.70 53.00 46.00 9.00 11.00 1.80 2.00 3.00 
TLDOA0380 38.00 51.00 20.00 35.00 53.70 53.00 46.00 9.00 11.00 1.60 2.00 3.00 
TLDOA0390 39.00 50.00 14.00 35.00 52.00 51.50 46.00 6.50 8.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 
TLDOA0400 1) 40.00 52.00 20.00 36.00 55.00 54.20 46.00 9.00 11.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 
TLDOA0430 43.00 58.00 24.00 39.00 61.60 60.80 53.40 10.00 12.00 1.80 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0430 43.00 58.00 24.00 40.00 62.00 61.30 51.00 10.50 12.50 2.00 2.00 3.00 
TLDOB0450 45.00 58.00 21.60 41.00 61.60 61.00 54.00 10.50 12.50 1.80 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0450 45.00 58.00 21.00 42.00 61.60 60.80 53.40 10.00 12.00 1.80 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0460 2) 46.00 59.00 20.00 42.00 61.60 61.20 53.00 9.00 11.00 2.00 2.50 3.00 
TLDOB0480 48.00 58.00 14.40 44.00 59.90 59.40 55.00 6.30 8.00 1.50 1.70 1.50 
TLDOC0480 48.00 62.00 26.00 45.00 68.00 67.20 58.00 12.00 14.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0480 48.00 62.00 25.00 45.00 68.00 67.20 58.00 12.00 14.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0555 55.50 70.00 22.00 52.00 73.80 73.10 65.50 10.00 11.50 2.40 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA0555 55.50 70.00 22.00 52.50 73.80 73.10 55.50 10.00 11.50 2.40 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB0560 56.00 70.00 26.00 53.00 76.00 75.20 66.00 12.00 14.00 2.00 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0560 56.00 70.00 25.00 53.00 76.00 75.20 66.00 12.00 14.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0570 57.00 77.50 35.60 54.00 81.40 80.70 68.50 15.20 20.90 3.50 4.80 3.00 
TLDOC0580 58.00 74.00 27.00 55.00 79.40 78.60 67.00 13.50 15.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB0580 3) 58.00 75.00 27.00 53.00 79.20 78.60 66.00 12.00 14.00 2.00 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0600 2) 60.00 74.00 20.60 57.00 78.40 77.40 70.00 9.00 11.00 1.90 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0600 2) 60.00 74.00 20.60 57.00 78.40 77.40 70.00 9.00 11.00 1.90 2.50 3.00 
Seat Ramp Angle is 10°, except for a few exceptions shown in the notes at the bottom of the page.
1) 15°	 2) 12°	 3) 12°30'		 4) 9°30'
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI)
MECHANICAL FACE SEALS · Installation Recommendations
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 19Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 D3 L1 L2min. L4 r S BS CI
TLDOB0610 61.00 73.00 17.60 58.00 75.80 75.50 66.80 6.50 7.50 1.00 1.40 3.00 
TLDOA0610 61.00 73.00 17.60 58.00 75.80 75.50 68.50 8.00 9.50 1.40 1.50 2.00 
TLDOB0635 63.50 82.50 31.80 60.50 86.50 85.70 73.50 15.20 16.80 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOA0635 63.50 82.50 31.80 60.50 86.80 85.90 74.00 15.00 17.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0640 2) 64.00 78.00 25.00 61.00 84.60 83.80 74.00 12.50 14.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0640 64.00 78.00 25.00 61.00 84.60 83.60 74.00 12.50 14.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0660 66.00 85.00 28.00 63.00 90.00 89.20 78.00 14.00 16.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0675 67.50 86.50 31.80 64.00 91.00 90.00 78.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB0690 69.00 89.00 24.00 66.00 92.50 91.50 83.00 11.00 13.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA0690 2) 69.00 84.00 24.00 66.00 89.60 88.60 78.50 11.00 13.00 1.90 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0690 2) 69.00 84.00 24.00 66.00 89.60 88.60 78.50 11.00 13.00 1.90 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0700 70.00 84.00 20.00 66.00 87.00 86.20 80.00 9.10 11.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 
TLDOB0700 2) 70.00 90.00 29.00 65.00 95.50 94.70 84.00 13.50 15.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB0710 71.00 84.00 20.00 68.00 87.40 86.70 80.80 8.50 10.00 1.80 2.00 3.00 
TLDOA0710 2) 71.00 90.00 29.00 68.00 95.50 94.70 84.00 13.50 15.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0725 72.50 92.00 35.60 70.10 96.00 95.20 83.00 15.20 20.90 3.50 4.80 3.00 
TLDOA0731 73.10 92.00 31.80 70.10 96.00 95.20 83.00 15.20 16.80 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOB0730 73.00 92.00 31.80 70.00 96.20 95.40 84.00 15.00 17.00 3.00 4.00 3.00 
TLDOA0730 73.00 92.00 31.80 70.00 96.20 95.40 84.00 15.00 17.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0735 73.50 88.50 20.40 70.00 90.20 89.40 82.00 12.70 14.30 2.20 2.80 3.20 
TLDOB0740 74.00 86.50 22.50 70.00 91.40 90.70 80.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0740 74.00 86.60 22.00 71.00 91.40 90.70 80.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0750 75.00 94.00 29.00 73.00 101.40 100.60 89.00 14.50 16.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0775 1) 77.50 87.60 13.60 75.90 90.70 90.20 85.20 7.50 8.00 1.40 1.50 3.00 
TLDOA0795 79.50 92.50 20.00 76.00 96.00 95.30 88.00 8.50 10.50 1.80 2.00 3.00 
TLDOB0800 80.00 100.00 30.00 76.00 104.10 103.30 93.00 15.00 18.00 2.30 2.50 3.00 
TLDOA0800 80.50 99.50 29.00 77.00 105.00 104.20 92.00 14.50 16.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0810 81.00 98.00 28.00 78.00 102.30 101.30 91.00 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA0810 81.00 98.00 28.00 78.00 102.30 101.30 91.00 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA0820 82.00 98.00 22.00 79.00 102.30 101.30 91.00 9.00 11.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA0825 82.50 102.00 35.60 80.50 107.30 106.50 94.30 15.20 20.90 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOA0860 86.00 99.00 20.00 81.00 102.00 101.20 94.00 9.00 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOC0900 2) 90.00 109.00 32.00 86.00 112.50 111.70 104.00 14.50 17.00 3.20 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0904 90.40 109.50 31.80 87.40 113.40 112.70 100.40 15.20 16.80 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOC0900 90.50 109.00 32.00 87.00 112.50 111.70 104.00 14.50 17.00 3.20 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB0900 90.00 104.60 26.00 87.40 107.30 106.70 100.40 11.80 14.20 2.90 2.80 3.20 
TLDOB0904 90.40 109.50 35.60 88.50 113.40 112.70 100.40 15.20 20.90 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOA0920 92.00 109.00 22.00 89.00 113.80 113.40 105.00 9.50 11.50 1.80 2.50 3.00 
TLDOB0920 92.00 109.50 22.00 88.00 113.80 113.00 105.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB0940 94.00 106.50 23.00 90.00 111.60 110.80 102.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0940 94.00 106.50 22.00 91.00 111.60 110.80 102.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 
TLDOC0950 2) 95.00 114.00 32.00 91.00 120.00 119.20 107.00 15.00 17.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0950 95.00 111.00 24.00 92.00 115.60 114.80 108.00 11.00 12.50 1.80 2.00 3.00 
Seat Ramp Angle is 10°, except for a few exceptions shown in the notes at the bottom of the page.
1) 15°	 2) 12°	 3) 12°30'		 4) 9°30'
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI)
Installation Recommendations
20 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 D3 L1 L2min. L4 r S BS CI
TLDOB0950 95.00 114.00 31.00 92.00 120.00 119.20 107.00 15.00 17.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA0965 1) 96.50 106.80 13.60 94.90 109.70 109.20 105.00 7.50 8.00 1.40 1.50 3.00 
TLDOA1000 100.00 119.00 31.60 97.00 123.00 122.20 110.00 15.20 16.80 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOA1000 100.00 119.00 31.80 97.00 123.20 122.40 111.00 14.50 16.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 
TLDOB1000 100.00 120.00 29.40 97.00 125.00 124.20 111.00 14.00 16.00 2.90 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1015 101.50 119.00 29.00 95.00 125.30 124.30 112.30 13.80 16.60 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1020 2) 102.00 122.00 32.00 99.00 127.20 126.20 115.00 15.50 17.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1030 2) 103.00 122.00 32.00 99.00 127.20 126.20 115.00 15.50 17.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOC1040 104.00 121.00 22.00 101.00 125.50 125.10 117.50 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOE1040 104.00 122.50 22.50 100.00 125.50 125.10 117.50 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOD1040 104.00 117.00 22.00 100.00 121.00 120.20 107.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOF1040 104.00 125.00 28.00 100.00 128.50 127.50 117.00 12.50 14.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1070 107.00 125.00 24.00 103.00 130.40 129.40 119.50 11.00 13.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB1100 2) 109.00 127.00 32.00 106.00 133.00 132.00 121.00 15.00 17.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1090 112.00 132.00 32.00 104.00 136.50 135.50 124.00 15.50 17.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1090 109.00 132.00 32.00 106.00 136.60 135.60 124.00 15.50 17.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB1100 110.00 128.00 32.00 106.00 133.00 132.00 121.00 14.50 17.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB1110 2) 111.00 128.00 22.00 108.00 132.50 132.00 123.00 10.60 12.30 2.80 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1145 114.50 129.00 23.50 107.50 134.10 133.10 126.00 10.40 11.90 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1150 115.00 137.00 31.00 110.00 141.80 140.80 130.00 14.50 16.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1150 115.00 137.00 31.00 112.00 141.80 140.80 130.00 14.50 16.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB1170 117.00 140.00 28.00 113.00 142.50 141.50 132.00 12.50 14.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1170 117.00 138.00 31.80 114.00 142.50 141.50 132.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1190 119.00 140.00 28.00 115.00 142.50 141.50 132.00 12.50 14.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOC1200 120.00 141.00 31.80 116.00 144.00 143.00 138.00 14.50 17.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOD1200 120.00 142.00 38.00 116.00 149.00 148.00 133.00 17.00 19.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 
TLDOA1200 120.00 139.00 31.80 116.00 143.00 142.00 129.30 14.30 17.40 3.00 5.40 3.00 
TLDOA1240 4) 124.00 141.00 22.00 120.00 146.40 145.30 136.00 10.60 12.30 2.80 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1240 124.00 141.00 22.00 121.00 145.80 145.00 136.00 9.50 11.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB1250 125.00 144.10 31.80 120.00 148.50 147.50 136.00 14.30 17.40 3.00 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1260 126.00 146.00 31.80 123.00 150.00 149.20 137.00 15.20 16.80 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOA1265 126.50 139.00 26.80 123.50 143.80 143.10 136.90 11.80 14.20 2.90 2.80 3.20 
TLDOA1270 127.00 146.00 31.80 124.00 150.00 149.20 138.00 15.20 16.80 3.50 4.80 3.20 
TLDOA1270 127.00 146.00 31.80 123.00 150.20 149.40 138.00 14.00 16.00 2.50 2.50 4.00 
TLDOD1270 127.00 141.20 25.40 124.00 143.80 143.10 136.90 11.80 14.20 2.90 2.80 3.20 
TLDOC1270 127.00 141.00 29.00 124.00 144.00 143.00 136.00 12.00 14.50 2.30 3.00 3.00 
TLDOD1300 130.00 152.00 38.50 125.00 159.00 158.00 144.00 18.50 20.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB1300 130.00 150.50 32.00 125.00 155.60 154.60 144.00 14.50 16.50 2.50 5.00 3.00 
TLDOD1300 130.00 152.00 38.00 127.00 159.00 158.00 144.00 18.50 20.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1427 142.70 156.90 25.40 139.70 159.70 158.90 152.10 11.80 14.20 2.90 2.80 3.20 
TLDOC1430 143.00 157.00 25.00 140.00 159.70 158.90 152.00 11.50 13.50 2.50 2.80 4.00 
TLDOB1430 143.00 160.00 27.00 138.00 164.00 163.00 154.00 12.00 14.50 2.80 5.00 4.00 
TLDOA1440 144.00 157.50 26.00 139.00 160.00 159.00 154.50 12.00 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
Seat Ramp Angle is 10°, except for a few exceptions shown in the notes at the bottom of the page.
1) 15°	 2) 12°	 3) 12°30'		 4) 9°30'
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI)
MECHANICAL FACE SEALS · Installation Recommendations
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 21Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 D3 L1 L2min. L4 r S BS CI
TLDOC1460 146.00 175.00 38.00 142.00 180.50 179.50 162.00 17.70 20.50 3.00 6.30 6.30 
TLDOB1460 146.00 168.00 38.00 143.00 176.80 175.90 159.00 18.00 20.50 3.00 6.50 4.00 
TLDOA1460 146.00 168.00 38.00 143.00 177.00 176.00 159.00 18.00 20.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 
TLDOA1463 146.30 171.70 38.00 142.30 176.80 175.90 158.90 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA1470 147.00 167.00 28.00 142.00 171.00 170.00 160.00 13.00 15.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1480 148.00 170.00 31.00 142.00 175.60 174.60 164.00 15.00 17.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 
TLDOC1500 150.00 172.00 40.00 147.00 179.00 178.00 165.00 18.00 20.00 2.50 2.00 4.00 
TLDOC1500 150.00 172.00 40.00 147.00 179.00 178.00 165.00 18.00 20.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 
TLDOA1530 153.00 171.50 28.00 149.00 176.30 175.30 164.50 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1539 153.90 168.10 25.40 150.90 171.00 170.20 164.00 11.80 14.20 2.90 2.80 3.20 
TLDOB1530 154.00 168.00 25.00 151.00 171.00 170.20 164.00 11.50 13.50 2.50 2.80 4.00 
TLDOA1540 154.00 168.10 27.00 151.00 171.00 170.00 162.50 12.00 14.50 2.30 3.00 3.00 
TLDOF1540 154.00 168.10 27.00 151.00 171.00 170.00 162.50 12.00 14.50 2.30 3.00 3.00 
TLDOC1540 154.00 173.50 31.80 151.00 178.00 177.00 166.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOD1540 154.00 169.00 22.00 151.10 174.50 173.50 166.00 9.20 11.00 2.30 3.00 3.00 
TLDOE1540 154.00 170.00 21.00 151.00 175.10 174.10 167.00 9.20 10.00 2.30 3.00 3.00 
TLDOB1633 163.30 191.30 46.00 160.30 196.80 195.90 178.90 18.40 24.10 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOB1630 163.00 191.00 38.00 160.00 196.40 195.50 179.00 18.00 20.00 3.10 6.40 4.00 
TLDOA1633 163.30 191.20 38.00 160.30 196.80 195.90 178.90 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA1640 164.00 189.00 30.00 160.00 193.50 192.50 179.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1650 165.00 181.00 27.00 161.00 185.00 184.00 176.50 12.00 14.50 2.70 4.00 3.00 
TLDOA1725 172.50 190.00 25.40 168.00 192.70 191.80 188.00 12.70 14.30 2.30 2.80 3.20 
TLDOA1740 174.00 190.00 25.40 170.00 192.70 191.80 188.00 12.70 14.30 2.30 2.80 3.20 
TLDOA1770 177.00 200.00 31.00 173.00 204.50 203.40 191.00 14.50 17.00 3.10 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1780 178.00 199.00 32.00 175.00 203.60 202.40 190.00 14.50 16.00 3.00 5.00 3.00 
TLDOC1780 178.00 199.00 32.00 175.00 203.60 202.40 190.00 14.50 16.00 3.00 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB1780 178.00 200.00 38.00 175.00 210.60 209.60 192.00 19.00 21.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA1800 180.00 197.40 21.40 177.00 202.20 201.90 196.00 9.40 10.60 1.20 3.00 3.00 
TLDOA1823 182.30 210.30 38.00 179.30 215.40 214.40 197.50 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA1824 182.40 210.30 46.00 179.40 215.40 214.40 197.50 18.40 24.10 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOB1830 183.00 202.00 28.00 179.00 206.00 205.00 195.00 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1860 186.00 203.00 25.40 182.00 205.70 204.90 190.50 14.50 16.00 2.30 2.80 3.20 
TLDOD1910 191.00 210.00 28.00 187.00 214.00 213.00 203.00 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1910 191.00 210.00 28.00 187.00 214.00 213.00 203.00 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1910 191.00 210.00 28.00 187.00 214.00 213.00 203.00 12.50 14.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA1920 192.00 215.00 33.00 189.00 220.80 219.80 207.00 16.50 18.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA1920 192.00 215.00 33.00 189.00 220.80 219.80 207.00 16.50 18.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA1950 195.00 216.50 32.00 191.00 221.00 220.00 207.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA2000 200.00 228.50 38.00 196.00 233.50 232.50 215.50 18.00 20.50 3.00 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA2020 202.00 222.30 26.50 197.00 224.90 224.10 217.90 11.80 14.20 2.90 2.80 3.00 
TLDOA2050 205.00 227.00 30.00 201.00 231.50 230.50 219.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB2050 205.00 227.00 31.60 201.00 231.50 230.50 219.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA2087 208.70 222.80 26.00 205.00 225.40 224.40 217.00 11.50 13.50 2.20 2.50 3.00 
Seat Ramp Angle is 10°, except for a few exceptions shown in the notes at the bottom of the page.
1) 15°	 2) 12°	 3) 12°30'		 4) 9°30'
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI)
Installation Recommendations
22 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 D3 L1 L2min. L4 r S BS CI
TLDOA2090 209.00 234.00 42.00 206.00 242.60 241.60 224.00 19.50 22.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA2090 209.00 234.00 42.00 206.00 242.60 241.80 224.00 19.50 21.50 3.00 4.00 4.25 
TLDOA2200 220.00 239.50 31.80 215.00 244.00 243.00 232.00 14.50 16.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA2200 220.00 239.00 31.80 217.00 244.00 243.00 232.00 14.50 16.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOC2200 220.00 239.50 31.80 215.00 244.00 243.00 232.00 14.50 16.50 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB2200 220.00 241.40 25.00 215.00 244.70 244.00 232.00 11.00 13.50 2.20 4.00 3.00 
TLDOA2235 223.50 251.40 38.00 220.50 256.50 255.70 238.70 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOC2235 223.50 251.50 46.00 220.50 256.60 255.70 238.70 18.40 24.10 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA2240 223.50 252.00 38.00 220.00 256.60 255.70 238.00 18.00 20.00 3.10 6.40 3.00 
TLDOA2250 225.00 252.00 38.00 221.00 258.00 257.00 241.00 19.00 21.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA2316 231.60 259.60 38.00 227.00 264.70 263.80 247.00 18.40 20.50 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA2350 235.00 259.60 38.00 231.00 264.70 263.80 247.00 18.40 20.50 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA2380 238.00 261.00 32.00 234.00 265.50 264.50 254.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOA2390 239.00 268.00 40.00 235.00 274.20 273.20 257.00 20.50 22.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOC2400 240.00 262.80 38.00 236.00 273.50 272.50 255.50 18.00 20.50 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOA2400 240.00 262.80 38.00 237.00 273.50 272.50 257.00 19.00 21.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA2450 245.00 264.50 32.00 241.00 268.90 267.90 255.00 14.50 17.00 2.80 5.00 3.00 
TLDOB2500 250.00 276.00 44.00 247.00 284.60 283.60 266.00 20.50 24.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA2500 250.00 276.00 41.00 247.00 284.60 283.60 266.00 20.50 22.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA2520 252.00 280.00 38.00 248.00 285.50 284.50 265.00 18.00 20.00 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOA2650 265.00 292.80 38.00 261.00 297.80 297.00 280.00 18.00 20.50 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOB2650 265.00 292.80 46.00 261.00 297.80 297.00 280.00 18.40 24.10 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA2650 265.00 293.00 38.00 262.00 298.00 297.00 280.00 19.00 21.00 3.00 6.40 4.00 
TLDOA2750 275.00 303.00 38.00 271.00 308.00 307.00 290.00 18.00 20.50 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOA2750 275.00 303.00 38.00 271.00 308.00 307.00 290.00 18.00 20.50 3.10 6.4 4.00 
TLDOA2829 282.90 310.80 38.00 280.00 316.30 315.40 298.40 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA3000 300.00 325.00 38.00 296.00 335.50 334.50 318.00 17.50 20.50 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOB3000 300.00 328.00 40.00 296.00 333.00 332.00 315.00 18.50 21.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOB3000 300.00 328.00 39.00 297.00 333.00 332.00 315.00 19.50 22.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA3010 301.00 328.00 38.00 297.00 333.00 332.10 315.10 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA3190 319.00 346.50 46.00 315.00 351.60 350.70 333.70 18.40 24.10 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA3185 318.50 346.50 38.00 315.50 351.60 350.70 333.70 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA3180 318.50 341.00 38.00 315.00 351.60 350.70 335.00 19.00 21.50 3.00 6.40 4.00 
TLDOA3180 318.00 341.40 38.00 315.00 351.50 350.50 334.00 18.00 20.50 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOA3395 339.50 369.00 40.00 335.00 374.80 373.80 358.00 19.00 21.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA3400 340.00 369.00 40.00 337.00 374.80 373.80 358.00 19.00 21.50 3.00 4.00 3.00 
TLDOA3400 340.00 368.00 38.00 333.00 375.70 374.80 358.00 19.60 22.10 3.10 4.00 2.00 
TLDOA3500 350.00 375.00 38.00 345.00 385.50 384.50 368.00 17.50 20.50 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOD3665 366.50 394.50 48.00 363.50 399.50 398.60 381.70 18.40 24.10 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA3665 366.50 394.50 37.00 363.00 399.50 398.60 382.00 18.50 21.00 3.00 6.40 4.00 
TLDOB3665 366.50 391.00 38.00 363.00 399.50 398.50 381.80 18.50 21.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOC3665 366.50 394.40 38.00 363.50 399.50 398.60 381.70 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA3700 370.00 398.00 38.00 365.00 403.50 402.60 385.00 17.50 20.50 3.00 6.50 3.00 
Seat Ramp Angle is 10°, except for a few exceptions shown in the notes at the bottom of the page.
1) 15°	 2) 12°	 3) 12°30'		 4) 9°30'
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI)
MECHANICAL FACE SEALS · Installation Recommendations
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 23Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Mechanical Face Seal Type DO
Inside diameter: Di = 125.0 mm
Materials: �Seal Rings of Bearing Steel (1.3505)
O-Rings of NBR
Mechanical Face Seal Type DO
Inside diameter: Di = 240.0 mm
Materials: Cast Iron
O-Rings of NBR
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Part No.
TSS Article No. TLDOA - 2CP001250
Inside Diameter x 10
Material No.
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Part No.
TSS Article No. TLDOA - 2FP002400
Inside Diameter x 10
Material No.
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 D3 L1 L2min. L4 r S BS CI
TLDOA3805 380.50 405.00 40.00 375.00 412.20 410.50 395.00 17.00 22.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA3850 385.00 413.00 46.00 381.00 424.50 423.30 402.00 22.00 30.00 3.50 6.00 8.00 
TLDOA3870 387.00 415.00 38.00 382.00 420.30 419.30 402.00 17.50 20.50 3.00 6.50 3.00 
TLDOA3870 387.00 415.00 38.00 384.00 419.50 418.50 400.00 18.00 20.50 3.00 4.00 3.00 
TLDOA4285 428.50 454.00 37.00 425.00 462.30 461.30 444.60 18.50 21.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 
TLDOA4290 429.00 457.00 38.00 426.00 463.50 462.50 444.00 18.00 20.50 3.00 4.00 3.00 
TLDOA4292 429.20 457.20 38.00 426.20 462.30 461.40 444.40 18.40 20.30 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOB4292 429.20 457.20 38.00 426.20 463.50 462.50 444.00 18.00 20.50 3.10 6.50 3.00 
TLDOA4500 450.00 480.00 50.00 445.00 492.20 490.20 470.00 23.50 25.50 4.00 6.00 3.00 
TLDOA4700 470.00 500.00 50.00 465.00 512.20 510.20 490.00 23.50 25.50 4.00 6.00 3.00 
TLDOA5054 505.40 533.40 44.00 502.40 538.50 537.60 520.60 21.30 26.20 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA5300 530.00 560.00 50.00 524.00 572.20 570.20 545.00 23.50 25.50 4.00 6.00 3.00 
TLDOA5800 580.00 608.00 43.60 575.50 613.00 611.00 596.00 19.70 21.70 4.00 6.50 6.00 
TLDOA5910 591.00 623.00 50.00 585.00 635.20 632.10 613.00 23.50 25.50 4.00 6.00 5.20 
TLDOA6670 667.00 700.00 44.00 660.00 705.60 704.60 687.60 18.40 23.40 3.70 6.30 6.30 
TLDOA7100 710.00 750.00 50.00 700.00 762.20 760.20 740.00 23.50 25.50 4.00 6.00 3.00 
TLDOA8300 830.00 886.00 80.00 815.00 891.60 890.60 860.00 34.50 39.50 4.40 10.00 17.00 
Seat Ramp Angle is 10°, except for a few exceptions shown in the notes at the bottom of the page.
1) 15°	 2) 12°	 3) 12°30'		 4) 9°30'
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI)
Installation Recommendations
24 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
 � Installation Recommendations for Type DF Bearing Steel
D
a
D
1
D
i
L2
L1
d dD
15°r 1.0
r 1.0
Z
L
S
Figure 16: Installation Drawing
Table 4: Standard Installation Dimensions / TSS Part Number
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 L1 L2 S Z BS CI
TLDFA0420 42.0 59.0 20.0 38.0 65.0 53.0 10.0 10.5 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0470 47.0 62.0 20.0 44.0 70.0 58.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0505 50.5 65.0 19.0 46.0 76.2 63.0 10.0 11.0 2.5 22.5 
TLDFA0540 54.0 73.0 22.0 50.0 80.0 67.0 11.5 12.0 3.0 26.0 
TLDFA0585 58.5 73.0 19.0 54.0 82.5 65.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0586 58.6 80.0 19.6 57.0 84.0 71.0 9.0 9.5 3.0 21.0 
TLDFA0635 63.5 81.0 19.0 59.5 87.8 71.0 9.0 9.5 3.0 21.0 
TLDFA0670 67.0 86.2 20.0 64.0 95.4 82.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFB0670 67.0 87.0 25.0 64.0 95.0 81.0 12.5 13.0 4.0 29.0 
TLDFC0670 67.0 91.7 20.0 64.0 95.4 82.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0680 68.0 86.2 20.0 64.0 95.6 82.0 10.0 11.0 3.5 23.5 
TLDFA0738 73.8 92.8 20.0 70.0 102.2 88.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0740 74.0 99.0 20.0 70.0 102.2 88.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0770 77.0 97.0 25.0 74.0 105.0 87.0 12.5 13.5 4.0 29.0 
TLDFA0817 81.7 101.5 20.0 70.0 110.2 96.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0825 82.5 100.0 22.0 78.0 114.3 97.0 11.0 12.0 3.5 25.5 
TLDFA0875 87.5 109.0 17.5 83.0 113.0 100.0 8.5 9.5 3.0 20.0 
TLDFB0875 87.5 111.5 19.0 85.0 115.8 102.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA0920 92.0 113.0 24.0 88.0 125.8 109.0 12.5 13.0 3.0 28.0 
TLDFA0940 94.0 112.5 24.0 90.0 125.8 109.0 12.5 13.0 3.0 28.0 
TLDFA0990 99.0 120.0 17.5 95.0 124.0 110.0 8.5 9.5 3.0 20.0 
MECHANICAL FACE SEALS · Installation Recommendations
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 25Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2022
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D D1 L1 L2 S Z BS CI
TLDFB0990 99.0 123.0 19.0 95.0 127.3 113.0 10.0 11.0 3.0 23.0 
TLDFA1040 104.0 126.0 24.0 100.0 135.0 114.0 12.0 13.0 4.0 28.0 
TLDFB1050 105.0 124.0 24.4 101.0 134.9 125.0 13.3 14.5 3.0 29.6 
TLDFB1140 114.0 138.0 26.0 110.0 148.0 126.0 12.0 13.0 4.0 28.0 
TLDFA1180 118.0 142.0 29.0 114.0 152.4 131.4 16.3 16.3 2.0 34.6 
TLDFA1240 124.0 144.0 32.0 119.0 162.5 141.5 18.5 20.5 3.0 40.0 
TLDFA1330 133.0 156.0 28.0 128.0 171.5 151.0 13.0 14.0 6.5 32.5 
TLDFA1485 148.5 168.0 32.4 143.0 184.1 164.0 16.5 17.5 5.0 38.0 
TLDFA1500 150.0 175.0 30.0 145.0 190.0 170.0 15.0 15.5 5.0 35.0 
TLDFA1540 154.0 180.0 36.0 149.0 194.0 174.0 18.4 20.0 4.5 41.3 
TLDFA1580 158.0 180.0 18.0 153.0 190.0 174.0 8.0 10.0 6.0 22.0 
TLDFA1690 169.0 195.0 33.0 164.0 206.2 191.5 15.1 18.4 5.0 35.2 
TLDFA1777 177.7 207.0 29.0 173.0 218.9 197.0 16.6 17.5 3.0 36.2 
TLDFA1795 179.5 207.0 29.0 173.0 218.9 197.0 16.6 17.5 3.0 36.2 
TLDFA1930 193.0 214.3 31.0 187.0 238.9 215.0 19.4 20.4 3.0 41.8 
TLDFA1940 194.0 214.5 31.0 188.0 238.8 214.0 20.1 21.0 3.0 43.2 
TLDFA1980 198.0 224.0 35.0 195.0 245.0 223.0 17.0 17.5 6.0 40.0 
TLDFA2280 228.0 260.5 41.0 221.0 277.1 247.5 23.5 24.5 4.0 51.0 
TLDFA2330 233.0 259.0 35.0 229.0 280.0 250.0 17.0 18.0 6.0 40.0 
TLDFA2415 241.5 273.5 36.0 235.0 279.4 260.6 17.5 20.0 2.0 37.0 
TLDFB2415 241.5 273.5 33.0 235.0 279.4 260.6 17.5 20.0 2.0 36.5 
TLDFA2750 275.0 303.0 36.0 270.0 309.4 290.0 17.5 20.0 2.0 37.0 
TLDFA2750 275.0 303.0 36.0 270.0 309.4 290.0 17.5 20.0 2.0 37.0 
TLDFA2830 283.0 305.0 42.0 278.0 329.4 307.0 18.5 22.1 3.0 40.0 
TLDFA3200 320.0 352.5 40.0 312.0 365.1 343.0 20.0 21.5 2.0 42.0 
TLDFA3550 355.5 392.0 39.6 345.0 401.7 380.0 23.0 24.0 1.8 47.8 
TLDFA4420 442.0 470.0 41.0 435.0 488.7 467.0 18.4 22.0 2.5 39.3 
TLDFA4920 492.0 530.0 43.0 480.0 546.1 532.0 19.9 24.4 2.0 41.8 
All sizes in Bearing Steel (BS) could also be requested in Cast Iron (CI).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Mechanical Face Seal Type DF in Bearing Steel
Inside diameter: Di	 = 150 mm